164771523.68 46036.8 1005976624 6.95130776611

44035.2 96224 1576076.95 523.686336130782012

TOTAL 1943032542879 1186271

The FOB value of the Goods covered under the subject Shipping Bills was declared2*2

Hundred Seventy One Only) and RoSCTL claimed is Rs.19,43,032/- (Rupees Nineteen Lacs Forty

Three Thousand Thirty Two Only).

Examination of the goods covered under these Shipping Bills was conducted by the3.

Officers of SUB, Custom House, Mundra on 18.05.2022 under Panchnama; Prima facie the goods

appeared to be highly over priced in comparison to their quality;

[...]

Further, I accept the request made by the Exporter to take the Goods meant for 

Export covered under impugned 12 Shipping Bills to take Bach to Town.

Accordingly, I pass the following order 

ORDER
1 order to reject the Declared Export Value of Rs. 4,09,05,948/- (Rupees Four Crores 

Nine Lacs Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight Only) having total Drawback 

Claim of Rs.11,86,271/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Eighty Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy 

One Only) and RoSCTL claim of Rs.19,43,032/- (Rupees Nineteen Lacs Forty Three 

Thousand Thirty Two Only), Benefit Totaling to Rs. 31,29,303/- in the impugned 12 

Shipping Bills all dated 11.05.2022, as mentioned in Table A above as per the 

provisions of the Customs Act, 1962.

I order to recall and reassess the impugned 12 Shipping Bills all dated 11.05.2022, as 

mentioned in Table A as per the Value so determined by the Valuer as Rs.1,49,22,123/- 

(Rupees One Crore Forty Nine Lacs Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three 

Only) vide their Valuation Report Ref: ABJ:INSP:CE:22-23:162 to 174 Dated 21.03.2023 

at the admissible rate of Duty Drawback and RoSCTL Benefit Total Rs.11,41,542/-, as per 

the prevailing provisions under the Act in respect of Goods covered under 12 Shipping